Confidentiality Requested:

[OYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

KOLAR Document ID: 1456938

Form ACO-1

January 2018

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

4058

15-093-22509-00-00

OPERATOR: License # API No.:
Name: American Warrior, Inc. Spot Description:
Address 1: PO BOX 399 NW. NW.NW.SE Sec. 17 Twp. 25 S. R. 36 _JEast[0] West
Address 2: 2395 Feetfrom [ ] North/ O] South Line of Section
City: GARDEN CITY State: KS Zip: 67846 +073%’77 24715 Feet from [O] East / [ ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Jose Reyes Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (820 ) 275-2963 (Ine [CInw OJse [sw
CONTRACTOR: License # °929 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: Duke DriIIing CO., Inc. D D(e.g. xx.xxxxx)D (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)
Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Wellsite Geologist: Luke Thompson
County:_Kearny
Purchaser:
Lease Name: GANO Well #: 11-17
Designate Type of Completion:
Field Name:
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover
Producing Formation: Morrow
Oil WSW SWD
ol [ [ Elevation: Ground:3021 Kelly Bushing: 11
[ ] Gas [ ] DH [ ] EOR 5000
] oG ] asw Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to EOR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] PlugBack [ | Liner [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] EOR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

11/21/2018 12/04/2018 04/09/2019

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 1745 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [OJNo
If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls

Dewatering method used:

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested

04/09/2019

D Confidential Rel Date:

@ Wireline Log Received @ Drill Stem Tests Received
Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received

[ ] uIC Distribution

ALT 071 [ [ ] Approved by: <@renRitter ;. 04/10/2019




KOLAR Document ID: 1456938

Page Two
Operator Name: American Warrior, Inc. Lease Name:  GANO Well 4 11-17
Sec. 17 twp25 s. R.36 [ ]East [0]West County: _Kearny

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [B]Yes [ |No [ ] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
ame AXe] atu
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [JYes [TINo G Attdthed R
Cores Taken Llves [PINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo
Geologist Report / Mud Logs [O]Yes [ |No
List All E. Logs Run:
Attached
CASING RECORD  [7] New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Conductor 17.50 13.375 48 230 standard 250 3%cc 2%gel
Surface 12.250 8.625 23 1745 smd 700 1/4 flocele
Production 7.875 5.50 15.50 4995 standard 200 10%salt2%gel
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing _
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
1. Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? E Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
2. Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes @ No (If No, skip question 3)
3. Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Date of first Production/Injection or Resumed Production/ Producing Method:
Injection: 5 1159/2019 [ JFlowing  [C]Pumping [ |GasLit [ | Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
To Bottom
[ Jvented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole (0] Perf. [ ] bually Comp. [ Commingled 4768 P 4776
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) (Submit ACO™5)  (Submit ACO-4)
Shots Per Perforation Perforation Bridge Plug Bridge Plug Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cementing Squeeze Record
Foot Top Bottom Type Set At (Amount and Kind of Material Used)
4 4768 4776
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 266 N. Main, Suite 220, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator American Watrrior, Inc.
Well Name GANO 11-17

Doc ID 1456938

Casing

Conductor |17.50 13.375 48 230 standard |250 3%cc
2%gel

Surface 12.250 8.625 23 1745 smd 700 1/4 flocele

Production|7.875 5.50 15.50 4995 standard 200 10%salt2
%gel




I\

CHARGE TO: b o g y ] TickeT 031862
i V) ARQIDR
ADDRESS
Rnansis _ CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PAGE OF
Services, Inc. 1] |
SERVICE  OCATIONS /| WELL/PROJECT NO. LEASE COUNTY/PARISH STATE |CITY W DATE OWNER
A T _r@ -7 &-AND Kopinen kS Jwin 1 MV 1B
5 H_omﬂmwh,_w_om CONTRACTOR RIG NAME/NO. SHIPPED | DELIVERED TO , ORDER NO.
[ SALES DUKE. 5 T \ pcat {o
2 WELL TYPE_ WELL CATEGORY JOB PURPOSE WELL PERMIT NO. WELL LOCATION ‘
. o Donclopugdt. |cemad: Ldudor g 3% 17~ 25 -3
REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS .
PRICE SECONDARY REFERENCE/ ACCOUNTING DESCRIPTION UNIT P
_ REFERENCE _ PART NUMBER LOC] ACCT [DF| - Qry. [UM QTY. [UM PRICE
575 [ MILEAGE TR f<+ 128 | e | slew LOD 12a
= N X T I - N "
57165 | Yowmp Ouarger o~ sunlse vz B7S | | B15]%
323 ! Shardard comedt 29 sk | 3 oo| 345D 22
4] : Dutonle gel swilb | sk ple| s
1% i Cilleww CwWotde. 530 16 Il #&A 4D |0 4iplec
290 | V-axw, _ wi Y4z 4120
581 L Q@éﬁ n/SE\Q 20 Ik, | | 75 %wﬁm}o
583 __ Vuwvase 2SO i | 473 [T g [ 1a53'es
| | _ |
_ _ _
|
_ _ |
| | |
SURVEY AGREE | UNDECIDED | DISAGREE L 5
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to . PAGE TOTAL lerfo_
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, REMIT PAYM ENT TO: @_caﬂm%_mumm%oﬁmwmgmo _
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and WENEERSTOO0 D !
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. :
provisio SWIFT SERVICES, INC.  |Fomeommouroze st _
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT
START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS. P.0. BOX 466 e R \,NSS J nen |
X NESS CITY, KS 67560 SATISFACTORILY? & .E \NJM/ uv@
ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE? _
DATE SIGNED TIME SIGNED O AM. 785-798-2300 O ves 0 no TOTAL il
O PM. 3 [0 CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND Q&QK _K&

o

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

swil OPERATOR wﬂ?

APPROVAL

Thank You!
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CHARGE TO: e 5 TICKET 031863
SRR WNETTWT
ADDRESS
S . CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PAGE OF .
Services, Inc. 1 P
SERVICE LOCATIONS . § w...ﬂ. WELL/PROJECT NO. LEASE COUNTY/PARISH STATE [CITY B DATE OWNER
1. LAk 0 m}:mM\ % { - \7 mWﬂ%W TQ&JL\J\ N..\.T PSS Ak wy 8
. , TICKETTYPE | CONTRACTOR - RIG NAME/NO. ¥ SHIPPED | DELIVERED TO ORDER NO.
: ] SERVICE — VIAwm—
[] SALES Duig 5 \
- WELLTYPE WELL CATEGORY JOB PURPOSE | WELL PERMIT NO. WELL LOCATION _
. 4 5 5 sy ) D e JO
4 o288 Developua (s m,aﬁ. c? e~ 23— (&
REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS *
PRICE SECONDARY REFERENCE/ ACCOUNTING DESCRIPTION )  AMOUNT
_ REFERENCE |  PARTNUMBER LOC|[ ACCT | DF S B B T Qry.[um|  PRICE | ]
— 13 T
MILEAGE TS Y _ 5 bé A %\ |
Mu Rec Sy Lo _ 7365 / lir3)
_ ping (s A Feps| 1300 f
! SWD ¢ ?x« | [t 35 | 1] BT50e
- " .
ﬂ | SEIEYS Fra
m _ /st |  7sple®
_ — (@
W. Ay % S0 [
_ ;
| [le. o | 3
! {lze 20 | ACO B0
= ey
] jen 2500 il
_ P - . : -3 -
W [ ¢a| Fqo2® 35010 |
| Sles L5 %@ 3i5
! | | |
SURVEY AGREE | UNDECIDED | DISAGREE i S50
LEGAL TERMS: ncﬂoaﬂ hereby moxqos_&@mm m:a agrees to REMIT PAYMENT TO: T e PAGE TOTAL [ U«.N_ i
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, WITHOUT BREAKDOWN? 7
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and y\mﬂcﬁ%cmmw%w%zo
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. OUR SERVICE WAS
m<<:H|_| mmw<_omm“ _ZO PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT
START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS. ﬂo mOx A.@@ wwmoﬂmrﬂﬂw%b\_mmzomw
X mem O_._.<_ —Aw 67560 SATISFACTORILY?
ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE?
DATE,SIGNED TIME SIGNED O AM. 785-798-2300 0 ves O no TOTAL
| ﬂ M& [ CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE @m MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR {1

APPROVAL

Thank You!
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TICKET CONTINUATION TICKET 2 o) 2
PO Box 466 No. 21%e 3
Ness City, KS 67560 ——
Off: 785-798-2300 I s I\
ECONDARY REFERENCE/ | ACCOUNTING | _ o e 0
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RN IR = 0
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m N CHARGE TO: TickeT U319 20
M E DS&\W&&A Werriwr Ine.
ADDRESS
Rasisiaty VTR N CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PAGE OF
Services, Inc. 5 %&Q g)) 1 bo)
SERVICE LOCATIONS WELL/PROJECT NO. LEASE Q COUNTY/PARISH STATE |[CITY . DATE OWNER
d Cite =17 400 eerny KS | 1 akin 12/5 201
- H_omww%w_% CONTRACTOR RIG NAME/NO. ¢ SHIPPED| DELIVERED TO ORDER NO.
. L] SALES DNiks 5 <_>h\ﬂ NQS\ fon
: WELL TYPE WELL CATEGORY JOB PURPOSE i WELL PERMIT NO. WELL LOCATION
- P d i 7
4 Ol Deve, wmz@ WA Lakin, wN-m_ ¥ -w
REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS , s g
~-,w. \N\-b\. .\N ~Sint®
PRICE SECONDARY REFERENCE/ ACCOUNTING DESCRIPTION UNIT
REFERENCE |  PART NUMBER Loc| accr JoF| [ QIV.[uM| QTY.JuM|  PRICE .‘Hm‘\\é@czq |
mJﬁ L MILEAGE \ﬁ,&m ¥/(l5 | ~%Q“ my 5 E (Lo E=
574 | Longsting Bup Chage | gebl |3001=| |13¢0|%*
HO2 [ Qmsﬁg.\m\ ers @N_ 1N 9 leog 70 = QWQWQQ
Uo 3 L Cement Baskds | BYin| | lea| 295'e2| A® <
Yok [ Lotch clowa Plug v Baffle VA | lea| QABOI| Q60 le=
Tneert Lloot ghee v/ Pub Gl | 5/ | 5 e Zag =
&DJ | ngert flogt Shee i/ Puw 4 1A ) _ma Wmo | |
I
23l | Mud Flush || Blgal | 16v] *my
A2l L P@KR\ me. | 2 “&& Q5 &2 52 | =
_ |
_ _
m
| | [ 4180 &=
SURVEY AGREE | UNDECIDED | DISAGREE £ 2
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to ) PAGE TOTAL _
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, REMIT PAYMENT TO: mﬂﬂm%_mmwm%ﬂmgmo 2165959 TG.NN
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and y\mmcﬁ_%cmmwmmww%zo I
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. _ vl
provi SWIFT SERVICES, INC. [ [0 84150
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT , ,
START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOQQS. P.O. BOX 466 wumoﬂﬂﬂ_u%ﬁmsg i .
mem O_._..<“ —Am @.N@@O SATISFACTORILY? FTLL\ \%L.

ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE? _

TIME SIGNED O AM. 785-798-2300 O ves O no TOTAL A
jR:38 LGP M. [0 CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND \cmﬁw\_ c\_\

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR \@t\\\ \i APPROVAL Thank You!

DATE SIGNED
5 /2018
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TICKET CONTINUATION

Ness City, KS 67560
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DATE PAGE NO.

JOB LOG — SWIFT Senvices. lue. 13/6 /oon 1
CUSTOMER WELL NO. LEASE JOB TYPE| TICKET NO. !
‘ Te | -9 (eno Lengstring 0O3iq20
CHART | TivE RATE VOLUME | PUMPS PRESSURE (PSI) DESCRIPfION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
NO. (BPM) BBL@GAL) | T | C TUBING | CASING ! —
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| H
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6 |20 ] | O | Pump 20 bl KCL Cfush
(120 75 | |~ C | Plug RH __MH [30]
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

American Warrior, Inc.

ESTING , INC.

P.O. Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Luke Thompson

17/25S/36W Kearny KS

Gano 11-17
Job Ticket: 64054 DST#:1

Test Start: 2018.11.28 @ 08:46:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Toronto
Deviated: No Whipstock: 3033.00 ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 11:14:45 Tester: Chris Hagman
Time Test Ended: 17:04:45 Unit No: 75
Interval: 3633.00 ft (KB) To 3670.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3033.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3670.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 3022.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8289 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 376.58 psig @ 3635.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2018.11.28 End Date: 2018.11.28 Last Calib.: 1899.12.30
Start Time: 08:46:02 End Time: 17:04:45 Time On Btm: 2018.11.28 @ 11:14:15
Time Off Btm: 2018.11.28 @ 14:18:45
TEST COMMENT: IF: BOB 8 min., strong building blow , 37.8 inches in 30 min.
ISI: No blow back
FF: BOB 12 min., strong building blow, 45 inches in 45 min.
FSI: No blow back
- Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
o S— o i p— I ‘_‘:_ 5 s Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
: fw | m 1. | on) | (psig) | (degF)
| | 0| 1680.04 93.86 | Initial Hydro-static
’} fru/l' I I \ E 1| 2662 | 93.35| Open To Flow (1)
=n i i i : I 33 218.72 95.87 | Shut-In(1)
B /( | | | X 1= 78 953.41 99.52 | End Shut-In(1)
Ehe ; "'F"mi 1. i 78 | 225.80 99.13 | Open To Flow (2)
§ L / / f | ik 1. S 124 376.58 101.88 | Shut-In(2)
&7 ¥ / | Vi ‘I’ ] : 184 | 94344 | 103.13| End Shut-In(2)
o | 1 " 185 | 1669.56 103.14 | Final Hydro-static
ar -\
| - - | =
: // { Lo \,‘i 1.
ol v by | | | -~ ]
. o [ | , A P
EWEHNNMW il e (Haus) i
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
945.00 95%W,5%M muddy w ater 11.10

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 64054

Printed: 2018.11.28 @ 20:08:53




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

American Warrior, Inc.

ESTING , INC.

P.O. Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Luke Thompson

17/25S/36W Kearny KS

Gano 11-17
Job Ticket: 64054 DST#:1

Test Start: 2018.11.28 @ 08:46:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Toronto
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 11:14:45
Time Test Ended: 17:04:45

3033.00 ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Chris Hagman
Unit No: 75

Interval: 3633.00 ft (KB) To 3670.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3033.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3670.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 3022.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 6672 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 3635.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2018.11.28 End Date: 2018.11.28 Last Calib.: 1899.12.30
Start Time: 08:46:02 End Time: 17:04:35 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: IF: BOB 8 min., strong building blow , 37.8 inches in 30 min.
ISI: No blow back
FF: BOB 12 min., strong building blow, 45 inches in 45 min.
FSI: No blow back
o Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
- = 5™ Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
: fl‘ A 1 (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
o | f / E
AN\
e / | |
L Nk
mwmumzmw o Time (Hous) e
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
945.00 95%W,5%M muddy w ater 11.10

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 64054

Printed: 2018.11.28 @ 20:08:53




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

American Warrior, Inc.

P.O. Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Luke Thompson

17/25S/36W Kearny KS

Gano 11-17
Job Ticket: 64054 DST#:1

Test Start: 2018.11.28 @ 08:46:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg APl
Mud Weight: 10.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 37000 ppm
Viscosity: 31.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 19000.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
945.00 | 95%W,5%M muddy w ater 11.097
Total Length: 945.00 ft Total Volume: 11.097 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:

Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments: RW=.192@71F=37000 ppm

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 64054

Printed: 2018.11.28 @ 20:08:54




Serial #: 8289 Inside American Warrior, Inc. Gano 11-17 DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
[v] [ v ]
8289 Pressure 8289 Temperature
1750 f _ _ _ _ +— 105
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No:

64054

Printed: 2018.11.28 @ 20:08:54




Serial #: 6672 Outside  American Warrior, Inc. Gano 11-17 DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
[ a] [A]
6672 Pressure 6672 Temperature 105
1750 =
- +- 100
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B +— 95
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28 Wed Nov 2018 Time (Hours)

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No:

64054

Printed: 2018.11.28 @ 20:08:54




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  American Warrior, Inc.

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Luke Thompson

Gano #11-17

17-25S-36W Kearny,KS
Start Date:  2018.11.28 @ 08:46:00
End Date:  2018.11.28 @ 17:04:45
Job Ticket #: 64054 DST#: 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
1515 Commerce Parkway Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2018.12.06 @ 11:53:12
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

American Warrior, Inc.

ESTING , INC.

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Luke Thompson

17-25S-36W Kearny,KS

Gano #11-17
Job Ticket: 64054 DST#:1

Test Start: 2018.11.28 @ 08:46:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Toronto
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 11:14:45 Tester: Chris Hagman
Time Test Ended: 17:04:45 Unit No: 75
Interval: 3633.00 ft (KB) To 3670.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3033.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3670.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 3022.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8289 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 376.58 psig @ 3635.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2018.11.28 End Date: 2018.11.28 Last Calib.: 1899.12.30
Start Time: 08:46:02 End Time: 17:04:45 Time On Btm: 2018.11.28 @ 11:14:15
Time Off Btm: 2018.11.28 @ 14:18:45
TEST COMMENT: IF: BOB 8 min., strong building blow , 37.8 inches in 30 min.
ISI: No blow back
FF: BOB 12 min., strong building blow, 45 inches in 45 min.
FSI: No blow back
- Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
o S— o i p— I ‘_‘:_ 5 s Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
: fw | m 1. | on) | (psig) | (degF)
| | 0| 1680.04 93.86 | Initial Hydro-static
’} fru/l' I I \ E 1| 2662 | 93.35| Open To Flow (1)
©=n i i i = e 33 218.72 95.87 | Shut-In(1)
/( | | | X 1= 78 953.41 99.52 | End Shut-In(1)
e : / / ;f "'F"mi ik ,,, E 78 | 225.80 99.13 | Open To Flow (2)
: | | 1.: 124 376.58 101.88 | Shut-In(2)
- . / \ Vi —l' ; 184 943.44 103.13 | End Shut-In(2)
oo 1 " 185 | 1669.56 103.14 | Final Hydro-static
ar -\
| - - | =
: // { Lo \,‘i 1.
ol v o | | \ -~ ]
, ] [ | , A P
EWeﬂNﬂ'Mw il e (Haus) i
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
945.00 95%W,5%M muddy w ater 11.10

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 64054

Printed: 2018.12.06 @ 11:53:12




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

American Warrior, Inc.

ESTING , INC.

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Luke Thompson

17-25S-36W Kearny,KS

Gano #11-17
Job Ticket: 64054 DST#:1

Test Start: 2018.11.28 @ 08:46:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation:
Deviated:

Time Tool Opened:
Time Test Ended:

Toronto
No Whipstock:
11:14:45
17:04:45

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Chris Hagman
Unit No: 75

Interval: 3633.00 ft (KB) To 3670.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3033.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3670.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 3022.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 6672 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 3635.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2018.11.28 End Date: 2018.11.28 Last Calib.: 1899.12.30
Start Time: 08:46:02 End Time: 17:04:34 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: IF: BOB 8 min., strong building blow , 37.8 inches in 30 min.
ISI: No blow back
FF: BOB 12 min., strong building blow, 45 inches in 45 min.
FSI: No blow back
o Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
- = " Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
fl‘ A 1w (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
0 f !/
RNV alall \N &
T AT
=0 // /‘ y U X ©
mwmumzmw o Time (Hous) e
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
945.00 95%W,5%M muddy w ater 11.10

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 64054

Printed: 2018.12.06 @ 11:53:12




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

RILOB,TE American Warrior, Inc. 17-25S-36W Kearny,KS

ESTING ’ INC PO Box 399 Gano #11-17

Garden City, KS 67846

Job Ticket: 64054 DST#:1
ATTN: Luke Thompson Test Start: 2018.11.28 @ 08:46:00

Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 3400.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 47.69 bbl Tool Weight: 2000.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 20000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length:  237.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.17 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 80000.00 Ib

. ) Total Volume: 48.86 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 31.00 1t String Weight: Initial  71000.00 Ib
Depth to Top Packer: 3633.00 ft Final  80000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 37.00 ft
Tool Length: 64.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Shut In Tool 5.00 3611.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 3616.00

Jars 5.00 3621.00

Safety Joint 3.00 3624.00

Packer 5.00 3629.00 27.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 3633.00

Stubb 1.00 3634.00

Perforations 1.00 3635.00

Recorder 0.00 8289 Inside 3635.00

Recorder 0.00 6672 Outside 3635.00

Perforations 32.00 3667.00

Bullnose 3.00 3670.00 37.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 64.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 64054 Printed: 2018.12.06 @ 11:53:12




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

American Warrior, Inc.

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Luke Thompson

17-25S-36W Kearny,KS

Gano #11-17

Job Ticket: 64054 DST#:1

Test Start: 2018.11.28 @ 08:46:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg APl
Mud Weight: 10.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 37000 ppm
Viscosity: 31.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 19000.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
945.00 | 95%W,5%M muddy w ater 11.097
Total Length: 945.00 ft Total Volume: 11.097 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:

Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments: RW=.192@71F=37000 ppm

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 64054

Printed: 2018.12.06 @ 11:53:13




Serial #: 8289 Inside American Warrior, Inc. Gano #11-17 DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 64054

Printed: 2018.12.06 @ 11:53:13




Serial #: 6672 Outside  American Warrior, Inc. Gano #11-17 DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
[ a] [A]
6672 Pressure 6672 Temperature 105
1750 =
B 1+ 100
1500 -
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No:

64054

Printed: 2018.12.06 @ 11:53:13




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  American Warrior, Inc.

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Luke Thompson

Gano #11-17

17-25S-36W Kearny,KS
Start Date:  2018.11.30 @ 11:45:00
End Date: 2018.11.30 @ 18:23:54
Job Ticket #: 64055 DST#: 2

Trilobite Testing, Inc
1515 Commerce Parkway Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2018.12.06 @ 11:52:37
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

American Warrior, Inc.

ESTING , INC.

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Luke Thompson

17-25S-36W Kearny,KS

Gano #11-17
Job Ticket: 64055 DST#:2

Test Start: 2018.11.30 @ 11:45:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Marmaton
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 14:27:10

Time Test Ended: 18:23:54

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Chris Hagman
Unit No: 75

Interval: 4255.00 ft (KB) To 4278.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3033.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4278.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 3022.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8289 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 23.07 psig @ 4257.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2018.11.30 End Date: 2018.11.30 Last Calib.: 1899.12.30
Start Time: 11:45:02 End Time: 18:23:55 Time On Btm: 2018.11.30 @ 14:26:55
Time Off Btm: 2018.11.30 @ 16:03:09
TEST COMMENT: IF: Weak surface blow, .8 inches in 30 min
ISI: No blow back
FF: No blow
FSI: No blow back
PRESSURE SUMMARY
T m Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
am (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
Tw 0 [ 2040.20 105.02 | Initial Hydro-static
b 1 15.00 104.45 | Open To Flow (1)
] = 29 17.89 105.35 | Shut-In(1)
61 144.63 106.13 | End Shut-In(1)
e = I N 61 18.94 106.06 | Open To Flow (2)
g w00 ‘5 88 23.07 106.73 | Shut-In(2)
- 1-3 96 30.82 106.90 | End Shut-In(2)
97 | 1968.40 107.79 | Final Hydro-static
30 Fri Now 2088 e (Haus)
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
10.00 oil spotted mud 0.05

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 64055

Printed: 2018.12.06 @ 11:52:37




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

American Warrior, Inc.

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Luke Thompson

17-25S-36W Kearny,KS

Gano #11-17
Job Ticket: 64055 DST#:2

Test Start: 2018.11.30 @ 11:45:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Marmaton
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 14:27:10

Time Test Ended: 18:23:54

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Chris Hagman
Unit No: 75

Interval: 4255.00 ft (KB) To 4278.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3033.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4278.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 3022.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 6672 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4257.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2018.11.30 End Date: 2018.11.30 Last Calib.: 1899.12.30
Start Time: 11:45:02 End Time: 18:23:45 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: IF: Weak surface blow, .8 inches in 30 min
ISI: No blow back
FF: No blow
FSI: No blow back
o Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
2 _m Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
- i (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
MR LR o
R\ L B
RV LUk
AL hWAAT
30 Fril Nov 2018 i Tn:“mn.l;] w
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
10.00 oil spotted mud 0.05

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 64055

Printed: 2018.12.06 @ 11:52:37




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

RILOB,TE American Warrior, Inc. 17-25S-36W Kearny,KS

ESTING ’ INC PO Box 399 Gano #11-17

Garden City, KS 67846

Job Ticket: 64055 DST#:2
ATTN: Luke Thompson Test Start: 2018.11.30 @ 11:45:00

Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 3997.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 56.07 bbl Tool Weight: 2000.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 20000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length:  237.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.17 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 85000.00 Ib

. ) Total Volume: 57.24 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Drill Pipe Above KB: 6.00 ft String Weight: Initial  80000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 4255.00 ft Final  80000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 23.00 ft
Tool Length: 50.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Shut In Tool 5.00 4233.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4238.00

Jars 5.00 4243.00

Safety Joint 3.00 4246.00

Packer 5.00 4251.00 27.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4255.00

Stubb 1.00 4256.00

Perforations 1.00 4257.00

Recorder 0.00 8289 Inside 4257.00

Recorder 0.00 6672 Outside  4257.00

Perforations 18.00 4275.00

Bullnose 3.00 4278.00 23.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 50.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 64055 Printed: 2018.12.06 @ 11:52:38




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY

RILOB,TE American Warrior, Inc. 17-25S-36W Kearny,KS

ESTING ’ INC PO Box 399 Gano #11-17

Garden City, KS 67846

Job Ticket: 64055 DST#:2
ATTN: Luke Thompson Test Start: 2018.11.30 @ 11:45:00
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg APl
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 56.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 7.19in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 3800.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
10.00 | oil spotted mud 0.049
Total Length: 10.00 ft Total Volume: 0.049 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 64055 Printed: 2018.12.06 @ 11:52:38




Serial #: 8289 Inside American Warrior, Inc. Gano #11-17 DST Test Number: 2
Pressure vs. Time
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No:

64055

Printed: 2018.12.06 @ 11:52:38




Serial #: 6672 Outside  American Warrior, Inc. Gano #11-17 DST Test Number: 2

Pressure vs. Time
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 64055 Printed: 2018.12.06 @ 11:52:38



RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  American Warrior, Inc.

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Luke Thompson

Gano #11-17

17-25S-36W Kearny,KS
Start Date: 2018.12.02 @ 18:20:00
End Date:  2018.12.03 @ 02:16:09
Job Ticket #: 64056 DST# 3

Trilobite Testing, Inc
1515 Commerce Parkway Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2018.12.06 @ 11:52:11
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

American Warrior, Inc. 17-25S-36W Kearny,KS
ESTING' INC PO Box 399 Gano #1117
Garden City, KS 67846 Job Ticket: 64056 DST#:3
ATTN: Luke Thompson Test Start: 2018.12.02 @ 18:20:00
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: Morrow
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Straddle (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 21:27:50 Tester: Chris Hagman
Time Test Ended: 02:16:09 Unit No: 75
Interval: 4715.00 ft (KB) To 4800.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3033.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4875.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 3022.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8289 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 38.74 psig @ 4718.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2018.12.02 End Date: 2018.12.03 Last Calib.: 1899.12.30
Start Time: 18:20:02 End Time: 02:16:10 Time On Btm: 2018.12.02 @ 21:27:20

Time Off Btm: 2018.12.02 @ 22:42:35

TEST COMMENT: IF: Weak surface blow, .9 inches is 30 min
ISI: No blow back

FF: No blow

FSI: No blow back

PRESSURE SUMMARY

Time Pressure| Temp Annotation

1= (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
1 0 | 2368.54 109.84 | Initial Hydro-static

] 1 21.83 | 109.05 | Open To Flow (1)
1= 36 | 39.03 | 110.37| Shut-In(1)
] 64 | 711.48 | 111.21| End Shut-In(1)

] 64 | 3457 | 110.78| Open To Flow (2)
t 1~ 74| 3874 | 111.36| Shut-In(2)

RN

I 75 54.98 111.43 | End Shut-In(2)
k‘ i ] 76 | 2285.69 112.47 | Final Hydro-static

E Prossurs

o
——
My,

Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
5.00 100%M 0.02
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 64056 Printed: 2018.12.06 @ 11:52:11




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

American Warrior, Inc.

ESTING , INC.

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Luke Thompson

17-25S-36W Kearny,KS

Gano #11-17

Job Ticket: 64056 DST#:3

Test Start: 2018.12.02 @ 18:20:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation:
Deviated:

Morrow

No Whipstock: ft (KB)

Time Tool Opened: 21:27:50
Time Test Ended: 02:16:09

Test Type: Conventional Straddle (Initial)
Tester: Chris Hagman
Unit No: 75

Interval: 4715.00 ft (KB) To 4800.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3033.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4875.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 3022.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 6663 Below (Straddle)
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4807.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2018.12.02 End Date: 2018.12.03 Last Calib.: 1899.12.30
Start Time: 18:20:02 End Time: 02:16:00 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: IF: Weak surface blow, .9 inches is 30 min
ISI: No blow back
FF: No blow
FSI: No blow back
o Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
S e I o Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
= E (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
] AL
T \
zann::;n e Time (Hous) Stk
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
5.00 100%M 0.02

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 64056

Printed: 2018.12.06 @ 11:52:11




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

RILOB,TE American Warrior, Inc. 17-25S-36W Kearny,KS

ESTING ’ INC PO Box 399 Gano #11-17

Garden City, KS 67846

Job Ticket: 64056 DST#:3
ATTN: Luke Thompson Test Start: 2018.12.02 @ 18:20:00
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: Morrow
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Straddle (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 21:27:50 Tester: Chris Hagman
Time Test Ended: 02:16:09 Unit No: 75
Interval: 4715.00 ft (KB) To 4800.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3033.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4875.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 3022.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 6672 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4718.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2018.12.02 End Date: 2018.12.03 Last Calib.: 1899.12.30
Start Time: 18:20:02 End Time: 02:16:19 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: IF: Weak surface blow, .9 inches is 30 min
ISI: No blow back
FF: No blow
FSI: No blow back
- Pressure vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
m = - Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
E (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
| ] / / \ % m %
m y A]- \_A & [
zann::;n e Time (Hous) Stk
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
5.00 100%M 0.02

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 64056 Printed: 2018.12.06 @ 11:52:12



DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

RILOB, TE American Warrior, Inc. 17-25S-36W Kearny,KS

ESTING ’ INC PO Box 399 Gano #11-17

Garden City, KS 67846

Job Ticket: 64056 DST#:3
ATTN: Luke Thompson Test Start: 2018.12.02 @ 18:20:00
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 4471.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 62.72 bbl Tool Weight: 2000.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 20000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length:  237.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.17 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 85000.00 Ib
. . Total Volume:  63.89 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Drill Pipe Above KB: 20.00 ft String Weight: Initial ~ 83000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 4715.00 ft

Final  83000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: 4875.00 ft

Interval betw een Packers:  160.00 ft

Tool Length: 187.00 ft

Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches
Tool Comments: Graphs did not match, good straddle

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths
Shut In Tool 5.00 4693.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4698.00

Jars 5.00 4703.00

Safety Joint 3.00 4706.00

Packer 5.00 4711.00 27.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4715.00

Stubb 1.00 4716.00

Perforations 2.00 4718.00

Recorder 0.00 8289 Inside 4718.00

Recorder 0.00 6672 Outside  4718.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4719.00

Drill Pipe 63.00 4782.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4783.00

Perforations 12.00 4795.00

Blank Off Sub 1.00 4796.00

Packer - Shale 4.00 4800.00

Stubb 1.00 4801.00

Perforations 6.00 4807.00

Recorder 0.00 6663 Below 4807.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4808.00

Drill Pipe 63.00 4871.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4872.00

Bullnose 3.00 4875.00 160.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 187.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 64056 Printed: 2018.12.06 @ 11:52:12




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

American Warrior, Inc.

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Luke Thompson

17-25S-36W Kearny,KS

Gano #11-17

Job Ticket: 64056 DST#:3

Test Start: 2018.12.02 @ 18:20:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg APl
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 50.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 7.99in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 4000.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
5.00 | 100%M 0.025
Total Length: 5.00 ft Total Volume: 0.025 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:

Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 64056

Printed: 2018.12.06 @ 11:52:12




Serial #: 8289

Inside

American Warrior, Inc.

Gano #11-17

DST Test Number: 3

Lv ]
8289 Pressure

Pressure vs. Time
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8289 Temperature
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 64056

Printed: 2018.12.06 @ 11:52:12




Serial #: 6663 Below (Stradddeiyan Warrior, Inc. Gano #11-17 DST Test Number: 3

Pressure vs. Time
[a] [a]
6663 Pressure 6663 Temperature _
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 64056 Printed: 2018.12.06 @ 11:52:12



Serial #: 6672 Outside  American Warrior, Inc. Gano #11-17 DST Test Number: 3
Pressure vs. Time
[e] [o]
6672 Pressure 6672 Temperature
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No:

64056
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RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  American Warrior, Inc.

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Luke Thompson

Gano #11-17

17-25S-36W Kearny,KS
Start Date: 2018.12.03 @ 16:47:00
End Date:  2018.12.03 @ 23:17:15
Job Ticket #: 64057 DST#: 4

Trilobite Testing, Inc
1515 Commerce Parkway Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2018.12.06 @ 11:51:45
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

American Warrior, Inc.

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Luke Thompson

17-25S-36W Kearny,KS

Gano #11-17
Job Ticket: 64057

Test Start: 2018.12.03 @ 16:47:00

DST#:4

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: St. Louis
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 19:21:50 Tester: Chris Hagman
Time Test Ended: 23:17:15 Unit No: 75
Interval: 4810.00 ft (KB) To 4955.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3033.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4955.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 3022.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8289 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 36.40 psig @ 4812.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2018.12.03 End Date: 2018.12.03 Last Calib.: 1899.12.30
Start Time: 16:47:02 End Time: 23:17:15 Time On Btm: 2018.12.03 @ 19:21:20
Time Off Btm: 2018.12.03 @ 20:39:20
TEST COMMENT: IF: Weak surface blow, 1 inches in 30 min.
ISI: No blow back
FF: No blow
FSI: No blow back
- Prossure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
B —TTT = < Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
! (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
(I 0 | 2392.66 106.78 | Initial Hydro-static
- } : I 1~ 1| 3961 | 105.60| Open To Flow (1)
/ [T \\ 1. 33 39.77 108.07 | Shut-In(1)
B 1 1 . 62 383.03 109.02 | End Shut-In(1)
§ ‘/ } : : \ \\. 1- 2 63 4113 | 108.81| Open To Flow (2)
'g I S 74 36.40 109.27 | Shut-In(2)
L s V — m ’% 78 55.78 | 109.38| End Shut-In(2)
; / } : I \ T 1.° 78 | 241391 | 110.74| Final Hydro-static
- [ |
/ /. |
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
5.00 mud 0.02

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 64057

Printed: 2018.12.06 @ 11:51:45




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

American Warrior, Inc.

ESTING , INC.

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Luke Thompson

17-25S-36W Kearny,KS

Gano #11-17
Job Ticket: 64057 DST#:4

Test Start: 2018.12.03 @ 16:47:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation:
Deviated:

Time Tool Opened:
Time Test Ended:

St. Louis

No Whipstock:
19:21:50

23:17:15

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Chris Hagman
Unit No: 75

Interval: 4810.00 ft (KB) To 4955.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3033.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4955.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 3022.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 6672 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4812.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2018.12.03 End Date: 2018.12.03 Last Calib.: 1899.12.30
Start Time: 16:47:02 End Time: 23:17:10 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:

TEST COMMENT: IF: Weak surface blow, 1 inches in 30 min.

ISI: No blow back

FF: No blow

FSI: No blow back

o Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
— Time Pressure| Temp Annotation

} \ [ (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
is' 2 Y f \ k ™ ;
3 ko D 2088 e Time (Hous) e

Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
5.00 mud 0.02

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 64057

Printed: 2018.12.06 @ 11:51:46




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

RILOB, TE American Warrior, Inc. 17-25S-36W Kearny,KS

ESTING ’ INC PO Box 399 Gano #11-17

Garden City, KS 67846

Job Ticket: 64057 DST#:4
ATTN: Luke Thompson Test Start: 2018.12.03 @ 16:47:00

Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 4566.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 64.05 bbl Tool Weight: 2000.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 20000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length:  237.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.17 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 83000.00 Ib

. . Total Volume:  65.22 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Drill Pipe Above KB: 20.00 ft String Weight: Initial  80000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 4810.00 ft Final  80000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers:  145.00 ft
Tool Length: 172.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Shut In Tool 5.00 4788.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4793.00

Jars 5.00 4798.00

Safety Joint 3.00 4801.00

Packer 5.00 4806.00 27.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4810.00

Stubb 1.00 4811.00

Perforations 1.00 4812.00

Recorder 0.00 8289 Inside 4812.00

Recorder 0.00 6672 Outside  4812.00

Perforations 12.00 4824.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4825.00

Drill Pipe 126.00 4951.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4952.00

Bullnose 3.00 4955.00 145.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 172.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 64057 Printed: 2018.12.06 @ 11:51:46




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

American Warrior, Inc.

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Luke Thompson

17-25S-36W Kearny,KS

Gano #11-17

Job Ticket: 64057 DST#:4

Test Start: 2018.12.03 @ 16:47:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg APl
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 48.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 7.99in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 4500.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
5.00 | mud 0.025
Total Length: 5.00 ft Total Volume: 0.025 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:

Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 64057

Printed: 2018.12.06 @ 11:51:46




Serial #: 8289 Inside American Warrior, Inc. Gano #11-17 DST Test Number: 4

Pressure vs. Time
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Serial #: 6672 Outside  American Warrior, Inc. Gano #11-17 DST Test Number: 4
Pressure vs. Time
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RILOBITE Test Ticket
ESTING inc.

"
1515 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601 NO. - 4 G 5 4‘
Well Name & No. _Caangp 117 Test No. / Date _//-2Z I
Company_Al/1er e oa Leduren'ed Vi Elevation __303.3 KB_30Z A GL
adgress _ .0, Box 3% Gardlon Cv  KS aNRYL
Co.Rep/ Geo. l mL’-c.. Ti’«cﬂ P Rig _pm&.a_, B <
Location:Sec. __[T7  Twp i_ElS' . Rge._3é& w Co. _ Kenrs n state IS
Interval Tested__ 3635 - "5@’70 Zone Tested _ Tosé 4o
Anchor Length____ 2 57 ! Drill Pipe Run 3400 Mudwi. 9.4
Top Packer Depth __ 34 45 Dril Collars Run __ 232 Vis_ 3/
Bottom Packer Depth__ 24 T10 W. Pipe Run_AJ.4. wL _AJdr,
Total Depth _ 670 Chlorides __{2, 00O ppm System  LCM___j &
Blow Description _LF. B0 N I Aodin blon , 328 Jacled i 3000
TS o blew hedds
FF: BOR 19 nin. , shions bulbling blod 45 indes in 4% min
FST2 Mo blows Le
Rec_ 94 S Feet of M.,,,;(’As it ete 7 %gas %0il TS %water S %mud
Rec Feet of %0as %o0il Yewater %mud
Rec Feet of %qas %e0il Yewater Yemiud
Rec Feet of %gas %e0il Yewater Yemud
Rec Feet of Yeqas %o0il Yewater _ %mud
RecTotal __ G4 S BHT _/H7 Gravity APLRW IS @ %/ °F Chlorides _372¢00  ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic__s£ FO B Test_coal 1050 T-On Location _Q74S
(B) First Initial Flow__ 27 JA Jars__ 250 TStarted _OB4HS
(C) First Final Flow __* G J8 Safety Joint___75 T-Open___i 1S
(D) Initial Shut-In__ 75 3 O Circ Sub FPuled__24//S
(E) Second Initial Flow _ 22, O Hourly Standby Fou__[7%2
(F) Second Final Flow _37"7 /@ Mieage /O 110 Comments Lats 202 CFUAC
(G) Final Shut-ln ___ 943 0 Sampler
(H) Final Hydrostatic___ /& 70 O Straddle O Auinsd Shale Packar
O Shale Packer O Ruined Packer
Initial Open __30 Q Extra Packer O Extra Copios
Initial Shut-In_{S O Extra Recorder Sub Total 0
Final Flow 4SS O Day Standby Total 1485
Final Shut-in __& O O Accessibility MP/DST Disc't
Sub Total 1485 78S65¢- 394 17
Approved By Our Representative—:Z"‘%,?‘-z, ﬂné /'/ 2, ~a/)

Tritobite Testing Inc. shall not be fiable fer damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the ong for whom a lest is made, or for any loss sutfered or sustained, directly or Indirectly, tnrough’ﬁxe usaofils

equipment, or its statements or opinion cancerning the results of 2ny tast, taals lost or damaged in the hote shall be paid for at cost by the parly for whom the test is mada.


tyson
Typewritten text
1050

tyson
Typewritten text
250

tyson
Typewritten text
75

tyson
Typewritten text
110

tyson
Typewritten text
1485

tyson
Typewritten text
0

tyson
Typewritten text
1485


RILOBITE Test Ticket
ESTING inc. NO & 4 O 5 5
1515 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601 '
Well Name & No. _{nee> 1177 TestNo. 2 Date __/ )"” /B
Company__ & ea2nea i dnllves , Lne. Elevation __ 203 % KB_3D3D  GL
address _P.O. Bog 399 Crorden Cive , KS 62BUHE
Co.Rep/Geo._/ I.AL’UL._VLEDM 2sofy Rig _D.Ala’lz. + =
Location: Sec. 17 Twp 12"5‘5 Rge._3& 1) Co. lc'pm{\m‘ state _JC
Interval Tested __ </ 255 -4 2 75 Zone Tested _/ o1t
Anchor Length___ 23 * Drill Pipe Run  _ 3297 MudWt. 9,0
Top Packer Depth __ LFEEE=S U250 Drili Collars Run _ 213 7 Vis _S&
Bottom Packer Depth <23 Y7255 Wt. Pipe Run_AJ. A. we_.a
Total Depth __¢/2.772 Chlcrides __ 300D ppm System  LCM _3 +
Blow Description w:? blow . bttt 4o 2B fnGLL")
252 o blos back
EFE flo b»
FSL! Ne blow bn k
Rec__ /O Feetof _oo: / 3&1’-4«J el %aas _ SPcT %oil Y%water S9 %mud
Rec Feet of %qaas %o0il Yewater “%emud
Rec Feet of Yeqas %eoil Yewater Yomud
Rec Fest of %gas %eoil Ywater %emud
Rec Feet of %Qqas “0il Yewater Yemud
Rec Total 10 BHT /07 Gravity API RW @ °F Chilorides ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic__204 D M3 Test_goN. 1150 T-On Location _//¢/ S
(B) First Initial Flow___ /> £ Jars 250 T-Started ___/ OO
(C) First Final Flow ___[® [ Safety Joint___75 T-Open__ B! |4 2S
(D) Initial Shut-in___/4/'S Q Circ Sub T-Pulled _ /OO
(E) Second Initial Flow _/ 7 Q Hourly Standby Tou_[FIS _
(F) Second Final Flow __ 7~ A Mileage __{/ O 110 Comments_ats o © 1145
(G) Final Shut-In 31 O Sampler
(H) Final Hydrostatic___/9& & O Straddie I ———
O Shale Packer O Ruined Packer
fnitial Open __ 3% O Extra Packer O Extra Copies
tnitial Shut-In__ SO QO Exira Recorder Sub Total 0
Final Flow __ 225 0O Day Standby Total___1585
Final Shit-in __/O O Accessibility MP/DST Disc't
Sub Total ___ 1585
Approved By Our Represemative'?';"% Q/m/ (5 /Jce.ha/}

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss suHered or suflﬁned. directly or indirectly, :hrouql'f the usa ol ils
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, taols bost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whem the test Is mada.
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RILOBITE Test Ticket
ESTING inc. NO. & 4 O 5 6

1515 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601

Well Name & No. _Gono  11-17 TestNo. Date _/2-2-/8
Company__ Aw) L Elevation__ 302232 KB_3C &% GL
Address __P.O. Box 399 Curdon i, KS 6T7FHE
Co.Rep/Geo.___L ez Thon lf)-'soﬂ Rg_ Duke 25
Location: Sec. |72 Twp _2S° Rge._ 36 W Co. _[K'ecs P State _IKS
Interval Tested __ 4T IS~ 4F0OO Zone Tested _{ /ovVod
Anchor Length__5D ! Drill Pipe Run  _ Y4/ 7 | Mudwt. 2 3
Top Packer Depth _¢{ 21D Drill Collars Run _23 7 vis SO
Bottom Packer Depth_4 24 Wt. Pipe Run__AJ . & . wL_¥§.0
Total Depth __ 4B NS Chiorides __ 4000 ppmSystem  LoM_ 4 7
Blow Description £/ gzegé 53&5&' P é fow) , . j'nclaS in 30 ma. / % f"c‘«é}LS el Hed M@‘}’.&‘Lﬁ "
75 ¢ o Ned beck / coool strecddlia,
FE: Wa hlaw >
FSE! ) blows bk /
Rec s Feetof _ /) ugf %gas %o0il %water [ CO %mud
Rec Feet of %gas %o0il Yewater %emud
Rec Feet of %qas %e0il Yewater Yemud
Rec Feet of %g0as Yeoil Yewater %mud
Rec Feet of %eqas %0il %waler %emud
RecTotal ___ S BHT _4/ Gravity API RW @ °F Chlorides ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic__ 3365 AR Test steaddle. 1150 T-On Location _f 70&
(B) First Initial Flow _ 2.2L R Jars 250 T-Started ___ /900
(C) First Final Flow __ 39 JR_Safety Joint __75 T-Open___2/30
(D) Initiai Shut-ln___"7 1 Q Circ Sub TRuled__224S
(E) Second Initial Flow __ 3 O Hourly Standby Tout_ 200

Comments_feits, on e, 1870

(F) Second Final Flow _ 39 R Mileage _)j¢> 110
(G) Final Shut-In sSsS O Sampler
(H) Final Hydrostatic__ 2286 J Straddle 600 O Ruined Shale Packer
X shate Packer_A 1.O 250 O Ruined Packer
Initial Open ___ 320 Q Extra Packer O Exira Copies
initial Shut-n__3¢) O Extra Recorder Sub Total __0
Final Flow ___| O O Day Standby Total__ 2435
Final Shut-In _S O Accessibility MP/DST Disc't
Sub Total __2435
Approved By Our Representative Z:’—-—-"%/%f& Heare/)

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable ter damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the ons for whom a lesl is mad, or for any loss sutfered or suslﬁed. directly or indirectly, muh{gh the use of ils
equipment, or its statements or opinion canceming the results of any test, tocls lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for al cost by the party for whom the test Is mada.
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RILOBITE Test Ticket
ESTING inc. No. 64057

1515 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601

Well Name & No. _{revia ”’ !‘7 Test No. & pate /2 -3- 1%
Company__ AW T Elevation __ 303X KB_ 30 22— GL
Address _ D0, Box 399 Gwreln Ci“bﬁ L KS 67846
Co.Rep/Geo._Lule Thompenn Rig__ Dinle B
Location:Sec. "7 Twp __ 5SS  Rge._ 36w Co. _I<Cari state _K S

Interval Tested __ /B0 - ¢G5S ZoneTested _S7T. Lou.'s

Anchor Length 4SS Drill Pips Run _4S&6 Mudwt. 2. 5

Top Packer Depth _ /R0 Drill Collars Run _ 2237 vis 4%

Botton Packer Depth_«{ 1O Wt. Pipe Run__AJ . . wL_5.0

Total Depth _ /35S Chlorides ___ /SO0 ppmSystem LM ¥ *

Blow Description ZF D\?ec\k S, Ja'r;mk ! in ci»\ in 5 .
1575'-’){)3 Hd\/b i‘% (,l(

EE Mo blowd
52 hios beck

Rec___ <5 Feetof el %gas %oil s%water /OO %mud
Rec Feet of %gaas %0il Y%water “%mud
Rec Feet of Y%gas Ye0il Yewater Yemud
Rec Feet of %0as %oil %ewater %mud
Rec Feet of %Qas %o0il %water %mud
Rec Total = BHT _/O9 Gravity API RW @ °F Chlorides ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic___ 2393 B Test cofind 1150 T-On Location _ £ OC
(B) First Initial Flow____4/(D A Jars 250 TStarted __ Al /64 S
(C) First Final Flow ___ /O A Safety Joint__"° TOpen_/920
(D) Initial Shut-In__ 383 Q Circ Sub TPuled 2035
(E) Second Initial Flow __&// O Hourly Standby TOut -
(P B s B Tl B Misage /(> 110 Comments ﬁ_c«‘f?s on & 1eYL
{G) Final Shul—ln_ﬁ ‘Sé O Sampler
(H) Final Hydrostatic __=2/%{ O Straddie QO Ruined Shals Packer

Q' Shale Packer O Ruined Packer
Initial Open __ 30 Q Extra Packer O Exira Copies
tnitial Shut-In_Z O Extra Recorder SubTotal __ O
Final Flow ____/C) O Day Standby Total___1585
Final Shut-in __ S O Accessibility MP/DST Disc't

Sub Total___ 1585
Approved By Qur Represamaﬂvez"'%d 2S Iélé’; ¢ ¥~eN

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be [iable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is mada, or for any loss suffered or suslafrﬁ:ecﬂy or Indirectly, through th{'. usa of its
equipment, or its statements or opinion conceming the results of any test, toels lost or damaged in the hole shall ba paid for al cost by the party for whom the testis mada.
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

American Warrior, Inc.

ESTING , INC.

P.O. Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Luke Thompson

17/25S/36W Kearny KS

Gano 11-17
Job Ticket: 64055 DST#:2

Test Start: 2018.11.30 @ 11:45:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Marmaton
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 14:27:10

Time Test Ended: 18:23:54

3033.00 ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Chris Hagman
Unit No: 75

Interval: 4255.00 ft (KB) To 4278.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3033.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4278.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 3022.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8289 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 23.07 psig @ 4257.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2018.11.30 End Date: 2018.11.30 Last Calib.: 1899.12.30
Start Time: 11:45:02 End Time: 18:23:55 Time On Btm: 2018.11.30 @ 14:26:55
Time Off Btm: 2018.11.30 @ 16:03:09
TEST COMMENT: IF: Weak surface blow, .8 inches in 30 min
ISI: No blow back
FF: No blow
FSI: No blow back
PRESSURE SUMMARY
T m Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
am (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
Tw 0 [ 2040.20 105.02 | Initial Hydro-static
b 1 15.00 104.45 | Open To Flow (1)
1m0 = 29 17.89 105.35| Shut-In(1)
B N 61 144.63 106.13 | End Shut-In(1)
H = 1= % 61 18.94 106.06 | Open To Flow (2)
% o0 %‘ 88 23.07 106.73 | Shut-In(2)
s 1-3 9 30.82 | 106.90| End Shut-In(2)
2 97 | 1968.40 107.79 | Final Hydro-static
30 Fri Now 2088 e (Haus)
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
10.00 oil spotted mud 0.05

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 64055

Printed: 2018.11.30 @ 21:05:44




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

American Warrior, Inc.

ESTING , INC.

P.O. Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Luke Thompson

17/25S/36W Kearny KS

Gano 11-17
Job Ticket: 64055 DST#:2

Test Start: 2018.11.30 @ 11:45:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation:
Deviated:

Time Tool Opened:
Time Test Ended:

Marmaton

No Whipstock:
14:27:10

18:23:54

3033.00 ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Chris Hagman
Unit No: 75

Interval: 4255.00 ft (KB) To 4278.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3033.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4278.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 3022.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 6672 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4257.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2018.11.30 End Date: 2018.11.30 Last Calib.: 1899.12.30
Start Time: 11:45:02 End Time: 18:23:45 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: IF: Weak surface blow, .8 inches in 30 min
ISI: No blow back
FF: No blow
FSI: No blow back
o Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
2 _m Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
- i (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
AR \ |
R\ L B
RV LUk
AL hWAAT
30 Fril Nov 2018 i Tn:“mn.l;] w
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
10.00 oil spotted mud 0.05

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 64055

Printed: 2018.11.30 @ 21:05:45




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY

RILOB,TE American Warrior, Inc. 17/25S/36W Kearny KS

ESTING ’ INC P.O. Box 399 Gano 1117

Garden City, KS 67846

Job Ticket: 64055 DST#:2
ATTN: Luke Thompson Test Start: 2018.11.30 @ 11:45:00
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg APl
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 56.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 7.20 in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 3800.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
10.00 | oil spotted mud 0.049
Total Length: 10.00 ft Total Volume: 0.049 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 64055 Printed: 2018.11.30 @ 21:05:45




Serial #: 8289 Inside American Warrior, Inc. Gano 11-17 DST Test Number: 2
Pressure vs. Time
Lv] [V ]
8289 Pressure 8289 Temperature
= , I I [
- Initial Hydrp-static 1 10
5000 I~ | al Hydro-static
- - 100
1750
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w 1000 B \M
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L — 50
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12PM 3PM 6PM
30 Fri Nov 2018 Time (Hours)

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No:

64055

Printed: 2018.11.30 @ 21:05:45




Serial #: 6672 Outside  American Warrior, Inc. Gano 11-17 DST Test Number: 2

Pressure vs. Time
[ a] [a]
6672 Pressure 6672 Temperature 110
2000 |- i
- L 100
1750 .
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= 1250 - : y
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 64055 Printed: 2018.11.30 @ 21:05:45



RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

American Warrior, Inc.

ESTING , INC.

P.O. Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Luke Thompson

17/25S/36W Kearny KS

Gano 11-17
Job Ticket: 64056 DST#:3

Test Start: 2018.12.02 @ 18:20:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Morrow
Deviated: No Whipstock: 3033.00 ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Straddle (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 21:27:50 Tester: Chris Hagman
Time Test Ended: 02:16:09 Unit No: 75
Interval: 4715.00 ft (KB) To 4800.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3033.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4875.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 3022.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8289 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 38.74 psig @ 4718.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2018.12.02 End Date: 2018.12.03 Last Calib.: 1899.12.30
Start Time: 18:20:02 End Time: 02:16:10 Time On Btm: 2018.12.02 @ 21:27:20
Time Off Btm: 2018.12.02 @ 22:42:35
TEST COMMENT: IF: Weak surface blow, .9 inches is 30 min
ISI: No blow back
FF: No blow
FSI: No blow back
PRESSURE SUMMARY
Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
1~ (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
1 0 [ 2368.54 109.84 | Initial Hydro-static
: 1 21.83 | 109.05| Open To Flow (1)
T 36 39.03 110.37 | Shut-In(1)
B o 64 711.48 111.21| End Shut-In(1)
H § 64 34.57 110.78 | Open To Flow (2)
% 1" %‘ 74 38.74 111.36 | Shut-In(2)
= 1«32 75 54.98 | 111.43| End Shut-In(2)
] i 2 76 | 2285.69 112.47 | Final Hydro-static
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
5.00 100%M 0.02

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 64056

Printed: 2018.12.03 @ 07:18:11




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

American Warrior, Inc.

ESTING , INC.

P.O. Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Luke Thompson

17/25S/36W Kearny KS

Gano 11-17
Job Ticket: 64056 DST#:3

Test Start: 2018.12.02 @ 18:20:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Morrow
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 21:27:50
Time Test Ended: 02:16:09

3033.00 ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Straddle (Initial)
Tester: Chris Hagman
Unit No: 75

Interval: 4715.00 ft (KB) To 4800.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3033.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4875.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 3022.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 6663 Below (Straddle)
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4807.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2018.12.02 End Date: 2018.12.03 Last Calib.: 1899.12.30
Start Time: 18:20:02 End Time: 02:16:00 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: IF: Weak surface blow, .9 inches is 30 min
ISI: No blow back
FF: No blow
FSI: No blow back
o Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
S e I o Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
= E (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
] W\ |
A v ‘x T |~ i
/ k‘x | B
zann::;n e Time (Hous) Stk
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
5.00 100%M 0.02

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 64056

Printed: 2018.12.03 @ 07:18:11




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

American Warrior, Inc.

ESTING , INC.

P.O. Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Luke Thompson

17/25S/36W Kearny KS

Gano 11-17

Job Ticket: 64056 DST#:3

Test Start: 2018.12.02 @ 18:20:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Morrow
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 21:27:50
Time Test Ended: 02:16:09

3033.00 ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Straddle (Initial)
Tester: Chris Hagman
Unit No: 75

Interval: 4715.00 ft (KB) To 4800.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3033.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4875.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 3022.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 6672 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4718.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2018.12.02 End Date: 2018.12.03 Last Calib.: 1899.12.30
Start Time: 18:20:02 End Time: 02:16:20 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: IF: Weak surface blow, .9 inches is 30 min
ISI: No blow back
FF: No blow
FSI: No blow back
- Pressure vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
m = Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
- m (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
£ %\ ///; x: % 2
m y A]- \_A & [
zann::;n e Time (Hous) Stk
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
5.00 100%M 0.02

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 64056

Printed: 2018.12.03 @ 07:18:11




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

American Warrior, Inc.

P.O. Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Luke Thompson

17/25S/36W Kearny KS

Gano 11-17
Job Ticket: 64056 DST#:3

Test Start: 2018.12.02 @ 18:20:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg APl
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 50.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 7.99in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 4000.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
5.00 | 100%M 0.025
Total Length: 5.00 ft Total Volume: 0.025 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:

Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 64056

Printed: 2018.12.03 @ 07:18:12




Serial #: 8289 Inside American Warrior, Inc. Gano 11-17 DST Test Number: 3
Pressure vs. Time
Lv] [V ]
8289 Pressure 8289 Temperature
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 64056

Printed: 2018.12.03 @ 07:18:12




Serial #: 6663 Below (Stradddeiyan Warrior, Inc. Gano 11-17 DST Test Number: 3

Pressure vs. Time
[a] [ A ]
6663 Pressure 6663 Temperature _
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 64056 Printed: 2018.12.03 @ 07:18:12



Serial #: 6672 Outside  American Warrior, Inc. Gano 11-17 DST Test Number: 3
Pressure vs. Time
[e] [o]
6672 Pressure 6672 Temperature
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No:

64056

Printed: 2018.12.03 @ 07:18:12




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

American Warrior, Inc.

P.O. Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Luke Thompson

17/25S/36W Kearny KS

Gano 11-17
Job Ticket: 64057

Test Start: 2018.12.03 @ 16:47:00

DST#:4

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: St. Louis
Deviated: No Whipstock: 3033.00 ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 19:21:50 Tester: Chris Hagman
Time Test Ended: 23:17:15 Unit No: 75
Interval: 4810.00 ft (KB) To 4955.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3033.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4955.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 3022.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8289 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 36.40 psig @ 4812.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2018.12.03 End Date: 2018.12.03 Last Calib.: 1899.12.30
Start Time: 16:47:02 End Time: 23:17:15 Time On Btm: 2018.12.03 @ 19:21:20
Time Off Btm: 2018.12.03 @ 20:39:20
TEST COMMENT: IF: Weak surface blow, 1 inches in 30 min.
ISI: No blow back
FF: No blow
FSI: No blow back
- Prossure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
B —TTT = < Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
! (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
(I 0 | 2392.66 106.78 | Initial Hydro-static
- } : I 1~ 1| 3961 | 105.60| Open To Flow (1)
/ [T \\ 1. 33 39.77 108.07 | Shut-In(1)
B 1 1 . 62 383.03 109.02 | End Shut-In(1)
§ ‘/ } : : \ \\. 1- 2 63 4113 | 108.81| Open To Flow (2)
'g I S 74 36.40 109.27 | Shut-In(2)
L s V — m ’% 78 55.78 | 109.38| End Shut-In(2)
; / } : I \ T 1.° 78 | 241391 | 110.74| Final Hydro-static
- [ |
/ /. |
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
5.00 mud 0.02

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 64057

Printed: 2018.12.04 @ 07:01:04




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

American Warrior, Inc.

ESTING , INC.

P.O. Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Luke Thompson

17/25S/36W Kearny KS

Gano 11-17
Job Ticket: 64057 DST#:4

Test Start: 2018.12.03 @ 16:47:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation:
Deviated:

Time Tool Opened:
Time Test Ended:

St. Louis

No Whipstock:
19:21:50

23:17:15

3033.00 ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Chris Hagman
Unit No: 75

Interval: 4810.00 ft (KB) To 4955.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3033.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4955.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 3022.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 6672 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4812.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2018.12.03 End Date: 2018.12.03 Last Calib.: 1899.12.30
Start Time: 16:47:02 End Time: 23:17:10 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:

TEST COMMENT: IF: Weak surface blow, 1 inches in 30 min.

ISI: No blow back

FF: No blow

FSI: No blow back

o Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
— Time Pressure| Temp Annotation

} \ [ (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
is' 2 Y f \ k ™ ;
3 ko D 2088 e Time (Hous) e

Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
5.00 mud 0.02

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 64057

Printed: 2018.12.04 @ 07:01:04




Serial #: 8289 Inside American Warrior, Inc. Gano 11-17 DST Test Number: 4

Pressure vs. Time
¥ ] [v ]
8289 Pressure 8289 Temperature _
2500 Hydro=static n
B -— 110
B —+— 100
2000 =
n -+ 90
__ 1500 =
5 i _
2 -— 80
2 = |
m | —
3 |
[1)] -
o i 70
& 1000 3
i +- 60
500 T =
= -+— 50
0 w .
| _ +— 40
6PM 9PM
3 Mon Dec 2018 Time (Hours)

(4 Boap) aineiadwa |

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 64057 Printed: 2018.12.04 @ 07:01:04



Serial #: 6672 Outside  American Warrior, Inc. Gano 11-17 DST Test Number: 4
Pressure vs. Time
[ a] [A]
6672 Pressure 6672 Temperature
2500
N -+ 110
- -+ 100
2000 —
i +— 90
- H ﬂ
_ 1500 = 3
° - T80 3
2 - i g
~ ] c
= - i 3
2 i a
2 - T 70 3
® 1000 4 s Q
o i W\E y J
i 160
500 =
- +— 50
B +— 40
0 F &
— 1 1 1 i
6PM 9PM
3 Mon Dec 2018 Time (Hours)
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 64057 Printed: 2018.12.04 @ 07:01:04




Geological Report

American Warrior, Inc.
Gano #11-17
2395° FSL & 2475 FEL
Sec 17, T25s, R36w
Kearny County, Kansas

American Warrior, Inc.



Well Data:

Drilling Contractor:

Geologist:
Spud Date:
Completion Date:

Elevation

Directions:

Casing:

Samples:
Drilling Time:
Electric Logs:
Drillstem Tests:

Problems:

General Data

American Warrior, Inc.
Gano #11-17

2395° FSL & 2475’ FEL
Sec. 17, T25s, R36w
Kearny County, Kansas
API # 15-093-22509-00-00

Duke Drilling Co. Rig #5
Luke Thompson
November 21, 2018
December 5, 2018

3022’ G.L.
3033’ K.B.

From center of Lakin, KS at the intersection of Hwy
50 & Hwy 25 — Now go 3.3 miles South on Hwy 25
— Now go 0.7 mile West on Rd.120 — Now go 1
mile South on Rd. S — Now go 1.5 mile West on

Rd. 110 to the lease road — South into by steel grain
bins approx. 0.5 miles, then east into location.

230> 1338~ 48#  Conductor Casing
1745 8 5/8” 23#  Surface Casing
4982 5157 15.5# Production Casing
3600’ to RTD 10> Wet & Dry

3500’ to RTD

Haliburton “R. Whitlock”
Stack Micro
Four — Trilobite “Chris Hagman”

Logging tool stuck on bottom for 10 min



Formation Tops

Gano #11-17

Sec. 17, T25s, R36w

2395’ FSL & 2475’ FEL

Heebner
Toronto
Lansing
Stark
Hush
BKC
Marmaton
Alt B
Pawnee
Fort Scott
Cherokee
Morrow
Morrow SD
St Gen

St Louis
St Louis C
RTD

LTD

3634
3648
3680
4024
4092
4187
4209
4259
4308
4339
4350
4647
4768
4792
4827
4922
5000
4998

-601

-615

-647

-991
-1059
-1154
-1176
-1226
-1275
-1306
-1317
-1614
-1735
-1759
-1794
-1889
-1967
-1965



Sample Zone Descriptions

Toronto (3655° -622): Covered in DST #1

Limestone, cream/tan, fine to sub crystalline, oolitic wacke to packstone,
chalky, scattered Chert, white, occasional poor oolicastic and pinpoint vuggy porosity, good
odor, fair stain, good saturation, fair show of free oil, no fluor, good stream cut. No gas increase.

Marmaton (4258’ -1225): Covered in DST #2

Limestone, tan, oolitic packstone, slightly chalky, scattered fair to poor
oolicastic porosity and pinpoint vuggy porosity, good odor, good stain, fair to good saturation,
scattered gold fluorescence, good show of free oil, fair to good stream cut. Gas 250 units
hotwire.

Morrow Sand (4769’ -1736): Covered in DST #3

Sandstone, grey/clear/white/green, fine grain, sub-round, fair sorting, fair
to poor cement, glauconitic, fair inter-crystalline porosity, fair to good odor (diesel?), poor stain,
fair sat, fair to good show of free oil when broke, scattered poor gold fluorescence, fair stream
cut, very good flush cut when broke. Gas 65 units hotwire.

St. Louis (4921° -1888): Covered in DST #4

Limestone, tan, oolitic packstone, chalky, tight to poor oolicastic porosity,
poor development, no show of free oil. No gas increase.



Drill Stem Tests

Trilobite Testing
“Chris Hagman”

DST #1 Toronto

Interval (3633° — 3670’) Anchor Length 37’
IHP  -1680#

Recovery: 100 OSM

@ 8 8 8 ¥ 3 8 B 8 & p B

20 FiiNor 28

IFP -30”-BOB 8 min 27-219# ™

ISl -45”— No Return 9534 }f/ | \

FFP - 45" BOB 12 min 226-3774 .. . !

FSIP - 60” — No Return 0434 P. [ - &‘H

FHP - 1670 # - w— -

BHT -103°F - a

Recovery: 945’ MW ) o (: T L h“i
DST #2 Marmaton

Interval (4225 — 4278’) Anchor Length 53° - "‘i‘:‘_“l““l =

IHP - 2040 # - -

IFP -30”— WSB 0.8” in 30 min 15-18%# f R\

ISl -30”— No Return 1454 - /f/ jf [ ’i‘&\\_.

FFP  -10”— No Retum 19234 =TT

FSIP - Pulled test RN 3 i i \

FHP - 1968 # - g\\/ / IS B

BHT -108°F T

[T



o

7 AN
AR
AR = W
A L

au
28nDec

DST #3 Morrow Sand (straddle test)
Interval (4715° —4800”) Anchor Length 85’; Tail Pipe 75’
IHP - 2369 #
IFP -30”-WSB 0.9” 30 min 22-39#
ISI - 30” — No Return 711#
FFP  -10” - No Blow 35-39#
FSIP - Pulled Test
FHP -2286 #
BHT -112°F
Recovery: 5M

DST #4 St. Louis
Interval (4810° —4955”) Anchor Length 45’
IHP  -2393 #
IFP -30”—-WSB 17 in 30 min 39-40#
ISI - 30” — No Return 383#
FFP  -10” - No Blow 41-36#
FSIP - Pulled Test
FHP -2414#
BHT -111°F
Recovery: 5’M

[ISUTENTY

unecueL

[FL.I0]



Formation
Heebner
Lansing
Stark
BKC
Marmaton
Pawnee
Fort Scott
Cherokee
Morrow
St. Gen

St. Louis

Structural Comparison

American Warrior, Inc.
Gano #11-17

Sec. 17, T25s, R36w

2395’ FSL & 2475’ FEL
3634 -601
3680 -647
4024 -991
4187 -1154
4209 -1176
4308 -1275
4339 -1306
4350 -1317
4647 -1614
4792 -1759
4827 -1794

The location for the Gano #11-17 well was found via 3-D seismic survey. The new well

American Warrior, Inc.
Gano #3-17
Sec. 17, T25s, R36w
1512” FSL & 2603’ FEL
-10 3627 -591
-9 3674 -638
-9 4018 -982
-8 4182 -1146
-6 4206 -1170
-4 4307 -1271
-2 4340 -1304
-2 4351 -1315
-7 4643 -1607
-7 4788 -1752
-10 4820 -1784
Summary

-15
-15
-16
-11

American Warrior, Inc.

Gano #4-17 twin

Sec. 17, T25s, R36w

2273’ FSL & 1806° FWL

3622
3668
4011
4179
4198
4301
4336
4346
4643
4788
4818

-586
-632
-975

-1143
-1162
-1265
-1300
-1310
-1607
-1752
-1782

ran structurally as expected. Four drill stem test were conducted, none of which recovered

commercial quantities of oil or gas. After all the gathered data had been examined, the decision

was made to run 5 %4” casing to further evaluate the Gano #11-17 well.



Block/Squeeze 1st
Primary: 2nd
Secondary: 3rd
Before Abandonment:

Water Injection:

Respectfully Submitted,

Lukas Thompson
American Warrior, Inc.

Perforations

Morrow (perf block/squeeze)

Morrow Sand (Production)

**May need to frac.

Marmaton

Marmaton
Lansing G’
Lansing A

Cherokee

Marmaton

**|f needed to take more fluid

(4886’ — 4888°)

(4768’ —4776°)

(4260’ — 4266°)

(4237’ — 4252°)
(3914’ — 3919°)
(3679’ — 3685°)

(4385’ - 4390°)

(4266’ — 4272°)



American Warrior, Inc.

Luke Thompson - Geologist
3118 Cummings Rd
Garden City, KS 67846
(785) 493-1254 cell
(620) 275-2963 office

WELL API #: LOCATION:  Kearny County, KS KB: 30%1;\'/6“0”
Gano #11-17 15-093-22509-00-00 2395' FSL & 2475' FEL : .
17-255-36W GL: 3022
Measurements from KB
thhOlOgy Ke![ Curve Data: Geologist: Luke Thompson (American Warrior, Inc.)
E Limestone - Cherty Shale Left Column: Start/Finish Date: 11/21/18 - 12/05/18
. (mi ) Drilling Contractor: Duke Rig #5
=71 Sandy Limestone - Shale Lob fulifee, rring ontiacioh THe 1
: R Drilling time from: 3500' - RTD
== Shaley Limestone Silty Shale Gamma Ray
Samples from: 3600' - RTD
Fossil Limestone Shaley Sandstone| Right Column: ) N '
— : . Gas (units) Geological Supervision from: 3600' - RTD
=1s Cherty Limestone Sandstone G 10 Correlating Log: Gano #3-17 (AWI 17-25s-36w)
e 1 . p
- Oolitic Limestone 5 Cherty Dolomite SRR | conductor Casing: 230' 13 3/8" 48#
- Silty Limestone E Dolomite Density Porosity |q\ .ce casing: 1745 856" 23#
E Shale Interbed iy.‘ Oolitic Dolomite Neutron Porosity | Production Casing: 4982' 51/2" 15.5#
E Limestone Interbed 1:1: 1: Bad Samples PE Curve RTD: 5000'
B 5ieck shale A7 CFs LTD: 4998
F . Log Sample Correlating Well
ormation Top Datum Top Datum |Structural Comparison Status: OIL
Heebner 3634 -601 3636 -603 -10
Toronto 3648 -615 3649 -616 -9
Lansing 3680 -647 3681 -648 -9
Stark 4024 -991 4026 -993 -9
Hush 4092 -1059 14089 -1056 -14
BKC 4187 -1154 14186 -1153 -8
Marmaton 4209 -1176 | 4207 -1174 -6 ®
Alt B 4259 -1226 | 4258 -1225 -15
Pawnee 4308 -1275 14310 -1277 -4
Fort Scott 4339 -1306 | 4341 -1308 -2
Cherokee 4350 -1317 14353 -1320 -2
Morrow 4647 -1614 | 4645 -1612 -7
~ Conclusion:_ The location for the Gano #11-17
Morrow SD 4768 1735 4769 -1736 -1 was found via 3-D seismic survey. The well
St Gen 4792 -1759 4791 -1758 -7 ran low to the Gano #3-17 as expected. Four DST's
= were conducted, none of which recovered
St Louis 4827 -1794 | 4817 -1784 -10 commercial quantities of gas and oil. The decision
St Louis c 4922 -1 889 4921 -1888 _9 was made to run 5 1/2" casing to further evaluate
the Gano #11-17.
TD 4998 -1965 | 5000 -1967
ROP - min/ft LITHOLOGY Total Gas Units SAMPLE
0123 4567 0 25 50 75 100 DESCRIPTIONS
|
| &
3500 3500 \
| = 3510 3510
3520 3520 —
3530 3530 —
3540 3540 —
3550 3550 —
3560 3560 —
3570 3570 —
3580 3580 —
3590 3590 —
3600 3600 — g
(4
'
3610 3610 —
. Ls, tn/crm, sub-fn xIn, sl chlky, occ scat fos
3620 3620 %\ frags, NSFO
3630 3630 — '\
Heebner N o e e -
-603 I 1236700 =1 s, blk, carb
‘ 3640 3640 T
‘ 1 Ls, tn, fn xIn, dns, NSFO
#
Toronto T rn (953#) sh, gry/rd, sl gummy
616 3650 |“_, 3650 (2963774 ! Ls, tn, fn xIn, occ scat fos frags, occ Cht,
s - wht, NSFO
Q i '1‘2 rO n (943#) Ls, crm, fn-sub xIn, ool wk-pkstne, chiky,
scat Cht, wht, occ pr oolicast & pp vug
3660 3660 R . * poro, gd odor, fr stn, gd sat, fr SFO, no
9 ,° fluor, gd strm cut
N Ls, tn, fn xIn, occ fos, Cht, wht, NSFO
3670 3670 —
Ls, tn, fn xIn, occ fos, scat Cht, wht, sl ool,
[ NSFO
Lansingf 3680 3680 — S = Sh, gry/rd, sl silty
-648| % Ls, tn, fn xIn, ool fos hash, occ pr inter-gran
(P |poro, some recrys, occ pr pp vug &
inter-xIn poro, gd odor, fr stn & sat, scat gld
3690 | : 3690 — fluor, fr-pr SFO, fr-pr slow strm cut
|I I |I :
[ I Ls, tn, fn xIn, scat fos frags, tight-occ pr pp
3700 I I ' T 3700 O vug poro, occ Cht, gry, NSFO
Il | lI |
| |
3710 T 3710
I : I : Ls, tn, fn xIn, occ fos, dns, NSFO
I [ |
3720 # 3720 Sh, blk/gry, sl carb
= oc|> oo| = Ls, gry/tn, fn xIn, sl fos, occ chlky, Cht, gry,
EBlol o] NSFO
3730 - 3730 Sh, gry/rd, sl silty
[ [
3740 T 3740
T T Ls, tn/crm, fn xIn, sl chlky, occ fos, occ Cht,
I I I I wht, ool, NSFO
I |
3750 ' 1 3750
Ls, tn, fn xIn, ool wkstne, chlky, occ
sucrosic, scat pr oolicast & inter xIn poro,
I I NSFO
3760 — 3760 Ls, tn, fn xin, dns, NSFO
_ Sh, gry/blk, sl silty
3770 I 3770 Ls, tn, fn xIn, dns, NSFO
II I II I
I [ Ls, tn, fn xIn, occ chlky, scat ool pk-wkstne,
3780 e — 3780 occ sucrosic, scat pr oolicast & pp vug
| : | : poro, NSFO
I I
3790 3790 Sh, gry, blocky, med hard
Ls, tn/gry, fn xIn, dns, NSFO
Sh, gry/rd, sl silty
3800 3800 Ls, tn/gry, fn xIn, dns, NSFO
Ls, tn, fn xIn, sl ool fos hash, sl chlky, scat
(D |pr inter-gran & pp vug poro, sl odor, pr stn
& sat, vpr SFO, scat fr gld fluor, fr strm cut
3810 3810
Ls, tn, fn xIn, occ fos frags, dns, occ Cht,
wht, NSFO
3820 3820 Ls,.tn, ool pkstne, occ ool hash, fr
oolicast/oomold poro, scat pr vug poro,
 |most barren, sl fleeting odor (smelled wet),
pr stn & sat, pr SFO, fr scat gld fluor, fr
3830 3830 slow strm cut
O Ls, tn, fn xIn, scat ool frags, tight, sl odor,
Cht, wht, NSFO
3840 3840 —
Ls, tn, ool pkstne, fr-gd oomoldf poro,
» chlky, Cht, wht, ool, vsl odor, most barren,
vpr stn & sat, vpr SFO, no fluor, vpr slow
3850 3850 — string cut
3860 3860 —
Ls, tn, ool pkstne, chlky, gd oomold poro,
3870 3870 — Cht, wht, ool, NSFO
3880 3880 —
3890 3890 —
Ls, tn/gry, fn xIn, scat ool frags, dns, occ
3900 3900 — Cht, wht, NSFO
b pmpm—=
3910 3910 .! Sh, gry/blk, sl silty
g = Ls, tn, ool pkstne, sl chlky, gd oomold poro,
3920 3920 =
p)
3 Ls, tn, fn xIn, dns, NSFO
3930 3930 5
ST - Sh, gry, sl silty
il ‘
{\
3940 3940 — I } Ls, tn/gry, fn xIn, occ fos frags, NSFO
—_
3950 3950 ﬂl\
/ Ls, tn, fn xIn, sl chlky, scat ool wkstne, Cht,
3960 3960 ’\ ool/fos, NSFO
) 3
’%-...7 Ls, tn, ool pkstne, chlky, scat fr oomold
I poro, NSFO
3970 3970 — L= Sh, gry/rd, soft, occ gummy
T % Ls, tn, fn xIn, sl ool, dns, NSFO
3980 3980 —
3990 3990 — é‘ Ls, tn, ool pkstne, sl chlky, vgd oomold
y poro, NSFO
|
s
4000 4000 —
bu-_\\
4010 4010 — T
/' Ls, tn/gry, fn xIn, occ ool, dns, NSFO
4020 4020 — 7
Stark === _
-993 p— i o= Sh, blk, carb
4030 4030 -—-; Ls, tn, fn xIn, dns, NSFO
N0 ~) Sh, gry, sl gummy
4040 4040 — r—t—
4050 4050 O Ls, tn, ool pkstne, vchiky on top, vgd
oomold poro, vsl fleeting odor, NSFO
LY
4060 4060 —
4070 4070 — Ls, tn, fn xIn, scat ool wkstne, tight, NSFO
4080 4080 — S Ls, tn, ool, pkstne, gd oomold poro, NSFO
¥ Ls, tn, fn xIn, occ ool frags, dns, Cht, gry,
Hush P ool, NSFO
S‘ -1056— 4090 4090 — — Sh, bik, carb
K
in
4100 4100 — = - Ls, tn/gry, fn xIn, scat ool wkstne, chlky,
X occ fr oomold poro, occ Cht, gry/wht, fos,
NSFO
[/
4110 4110 7
-'-""
4120 4120 —
Ls, tn, ool pkstne, sl chlky, fr oomold poro,
occ Cht, gry, fos, NSFO
4130 4130 —
3
e
4140 4140 — - N\ Ls, tn/gry, fn xIn, occ ool frags, dns, NSFO
~
_ Ls, tn, ool pkstne/ ool hash, chlky, gd
4150 4150 oomold poro, NSFO
4160 4160
4170 4170 Ls, tn, fn xIn, occ ool, sl chlky, NSFO
4180 4180
Ls, tn, fn xIn, ool wkstne, sl chlky, occ fr
oomold poro, NSFO
4190 4190 —
Sh, gry/aqual/crm, sl silty, chlky; Ls, tn, fn
xIn, scat ool wkstne, sl chlky, occ Cht, drk
4200 4200 — gry, spiculite, NSFO
- o =3 Ls, tn, ool wk-pkstne, sl chlky, occ pr
4210 4210 ‘,N oo1mo‘ld/oolicast poro,, NSFO ‘
\ - am
=2
4220 4220 4 Ls, tn, fn xIn, dns, NSFO
_'::b
4230 4230 —
[ ——— Ls, crm/tn, ool pkstne, pr oolicast poro,
&= NSFO
] 2 Ls, tn, fn xIn, dns, NSFO
4240 4240 —
_— Sh, blk, carb
= ST - ~ =] s, tn, fnxin, dns, NSFO
4250 4250 1 'I) Sh, gry, silty, soft
? DT (4&_’ 78" Ls, tn, fn xIn, dns, NSFO
12257 4260 & 4260 I : 0. ) 0 min
1 (15-18%) Ls, tn, ool wk-pkstne, sl chlky, scat fr-pr
= I8: No Retu 45#) ° oolicast poro & pp vug poro, gd odor, gd
4270 18 4270 No|Blow.119-23# stn, fr-gd sat, scat gld fluor, gd SFO in
FH:' . g poro, fr-gd strm cut
N BHT: )
4280 4280 o o=
7\ Ls, tn, fn xIn, occ ool frags, dns, NSFO
4290 4290 g
¢ 2 Ls, tn/gry, fn xIn, shaley/dirty, sl chlky, occ
4300 4300 —| ool frags, NSFO
= e
/ == Ish, bk, carb
Pawnee = P — , blk,
o 4310 4310 — =
= b Ls, tn, fn xIn, occ ool, dns, NSFO
4320 4320 — LS
4:./ Ls, tn, fn xIn, ool hash, sl chlky, scat pr
% oolicast/oomold poro, NSFO
4330 4330 +
: Ls, tn/brn, fn xIn, dns, NSFO
Scott 4340 4340 - = — 1 |sh, blk, carb
-1308 ===
‘ | ,i Ls, tn, ool pkstne, tight, NSFO
Cherokeg  43°0 4350 e
-1320] oy Sh, blk, carb
-
| 2
4360 4360 y
=~
7 Ls, tn/crm, fn-sub xIn, chlky, occ ool
4370 4370 — S wkstne, NSFO
<
— ) =
' -
4380 4380 T
e_‘;
h)
4390 4390 - -
\’
’\
4400 4400 — L
/|
4410 4410 - I
V4
)
4420 4420 | -
- ‘:
E
4430 4430 —HH+
)
=
> A
4440 4440 | -
Ll
I-',
4450 4450 | =
< 3
] 8§ All samples the same. Backup Hand caught
4460 4460 ) cheating on samples. Backup Hand fired.
\T
4470 4470 —
- o
4480 4480 | —
S
i p)
4490 4490 —|fr=
L1 , »
4500 4500 —ff=
B Gl JJ
4510 4510 —
—
|
4520 4520 — WE:"
L
<
4530 4530 ——==
f“>
4540 4540 — —
W
k)
4550 4550 — “
) )
s
4560 4560 —
N\
4570 4570 — ('- -:; Ls, tn/gry, fn xIn, dns, occ shaley, NSFO
-~
e
b )
4580 4580 — —
-
-~
IP
-
4590 4590 — —-
-
: =
4600 == 4600 —
> —— cul Sh, blk/gry, some carb; Ls, tn/gry/mottled,
—_— | fn xIn, dns, NSFO
4610 iapnipliemiin 4610 — s
————— <
[—1 <
o — -3
4620 _'_|'— |I — 4620 Z
A
[—1 | P Ls, tn/gry/mottled, fn xIn, shaley, sl chiky,
4630 == T _'_I 4630 — = occ fos frags, scat Cht, blk, NSFO
=1 V.,
= =
‘ 4640 I 4640 — ——
Morrow S —— 4=
-1612 —— —— - == —
4650 I I 4650 —F— ; Sh, gry/rd/aqua, gummy, soft, occ pyrite,
—— = e occ fos frags; Ls, tn, fn xIn, dns, scat fos
—— — —— —-:I__ e [frags, NSFO
-— -c
4660 4660 |
I~
} :_ o+ -
o
4670 4670 — s
|
- & = = 9
4680 4680 4=
e Sh, gry/blk/aqua/rd, gummy, occ soft, scat
( ‘_4’, pyrite, occ fos frags
LS
4690 4690 — ——
= <
b S
4700 4700 —ffmdme==t"
4710 4710 — ~
:‘ Ls, tn/crm, fn-sub xIn, fos hash,chlky,
w___‘ﬁ sandy, glauc, NSFO
4720 4720 —
4730 4730 — Sh, gry/blk/aqua, sl chlky, med firm, sl
. -t,’.- platy, occ coal, occ pyrite
4740 4740 —
e 5 Ls, tn/crm, fn xIn, occ sandy, glauc, tight,
PS_T - 4800 Olfr-4d diesel odor, NSFO
4750 4750
[32) ! Sh, gry/blk/tn, silty, sl chlky, occ limey, scat
:E ::SF_ ojre 31(:2) O pyrite, sl diesel odor
4760 [ Q- 4760 —[FeS Test
BHE® 11 2F D Ls, tn/brn, fn xIn, dns, occ fos, NSFO
Morrow Sand Re
4770 4770 —15 Ss, gry/clriwht/grn, fn gr, sub rnd, fr sort,
P fr-pr cement, glauc, fr inter-xIn poro, fr-gd
odor (diesel?), pr stn, fr sat, fr-gd SFO
- when broke, scat pr gld fluor, fr strm cut,
4780 4780 —— vgd flush cut when broke
Ls, tn, fn xIn, sl chky, glauc, NSFO
Sh, blk/gry, sl platy
4790 4790 —
4800 [ 4800 —
Ls, crm, sub xIn, sandy, chlky, NSFO
4810 3 4810 —
. o * o] 4
St. Louis
i -1784 4820 <1 4820 | Sh, blk/gry, platy, med hard
- Ls, tn, ool pkstne, chlky, pr scat oolicast
- poro, NSFO
4830 "/ 4830 |
I : I :
| [ 7
I I I .
4840 T 4840 —
| I. 1 l. O ¥
I I
4850 T ' 4850 —
T | Ls, tn, fn xIn, dns, scat ool wkstne, NSFO
I I I
1~
I I
4860 T /. 4860
[ II I II
o
4870 o —— 4870 #4 (4815 - 4
T T IHp 2393#
-, IF é 1" in
4 (3 ) .
| b Ls, tn, fn xIn, sl sandy, occ ool, tight, alot of
4880 :E 4880 FFR{ No|Blow ( o oil in cup? no sure what this is about?
N FSi Pulled Tes
a FHE 24f14#
4890 1 4890 :
Recov
P S
oy
4900 ) 4900 Ls, tn, fn xIn, sandy, scat ool, dns, NSFO
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April 09, 2019

Jose Reyes

American Warrior, Inc.

PO BOX 399

GARDEN CITY, KS 67846-0399

Re:ACO-1
API 15-093-22509-00-00
GANO 11-17
SE/4 Sec.17-25S-36W
Kearny County, Kansas

Dear Jose Reyes:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 11/21/2018 and the ACO-1 was received on April
09, 2019 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department
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